
Municipal Representatives 

 
School Traffic Safety Committee 

2016 - 2017 
 
 

Bluffdale City 
 

City Manager – Mark Reid – mreid@bluffdale.com - 801-254-2200 ext. 36 
Police – Shane Taylor – 801-254-2200 

City Engineer – Michael Fazio – 801-254-2200 ext. 34 
 

Herriman City 
 

City Manager – Brett Wood – bwood@herriman.org - 801-446-5323 
Asst. City Manager – Gordon Haight II – ghaight@herriman.org  

Police Chief – Dwayne Anjewierden – 801-718-0045 
Police – Cody Stromberg – 801-598-7408 

City Engineer – Blake Thomas – bthomas@herriman.org - 801-446-5323 
 

Riverton City 
 

City Manager – Lance Blackwood – lblackwood@rivertoncity.com - 801-280-3125 
Economic Dev. Director/Asst. City Manager – Jeff Hawker – jhawker@rivertoncity.com - 801-208-3142 
City Engineer/Public Works Director – Trace Robinson – trobinson@rivertoncity.com - 801-208-3137 

UPD Precinct Police Chief – Rosie Rivera – rrivera@updsl.org - 385-468-9400 
Streets Supervisor – Brent Bennet – bbennet@rivertoncity.com - 801-208-3107 

Standard Specifications and Plans – Brian Moore – bmoore@rivertoncity.com - 801-208-3153 
 

South Jordan City 
 

City Manager – Gary Whatcott – gwhatcott@sjc.utah.gov - 801-254-3742 
Rep. Jason Rasmussen – 801-253-5203 ext. 1712 

Police – Matt Pennington – mpennington@sjc.utah.gov - 801-254-4708 
City Engineer – Brad Klavano – 801-253-5203 ext. 1239 

Shane Greenwood – Asst. City Engineer – sgreenwood@sjc.utah.gov - 801-254-3742 
 

West Jordan City 
 

City Manager – Mark Palesh – 801-569-5100 
Police – Cindy Jacobsen – 801-256-2000 

Traffic Engineer – Bill Baranowski – billba@wjordan.com - 801-569-5047 
 
 

UDOT 
 

Safe Route to Schools Coordinator 
Cherissa Olson – cmolson@utah.gov - 801-965-4486 

 
  *City point-of-contact representative for SNAP plans and safe walking routes is noted in bold 
 
              *Revised 12/5/16 
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